# PRICES BY

### PRICES BY WEEKS IN € PER HOUSING VAT INCLUDED - CHALETS & STUDIOS

	Studio Confort 2 à 4 pers (25m2)	Studio Supérieur 2 à 4 pers (30m2)	Petit Chalet 2 à 4 pers (30m2)	Chalet 2 à 6 pers (36m2)
30/03-18/05	560	609	693	749
18/05-29/06	616	672	756	819
29/06-06/07	742	805	917	1001
06/07-13/07	1099	1204	1337	1463
13/07-17/08	1253	1372	1533	1673
17/08-31/08	1099	1204	1337	1463
31/08-07/09	700	763	854	931
07/09-09/11	560	609	693	749

<sup>\*</sup> Lauching rates subjects to change depending on sales and marketing deals initiated by L'Ami Soleil and partners. (Flash sales, last minutes deals...)

### **CHECK-IN INFOS**

#### BETWEEND THE 30/03 TO 13/07 AND BETWEEN THE 24/08 TO 09/11

- Arrivals from 3 pm to
  5 pm and departure
  before 10am
- Arrivals from monday to saturday
- Stay de minimum
  3 nuits

#### BETWEEN THE 13/07 AND THE 24/08

- Arrivals from 4 pm to 7 pm and departure before 10am
- Arrivals on saturday only
- Stay of minimum 3 nights

### **INCLUDED IN YOUR BOOKING**

- The rental of the fully equipped accomodation starting from the check in to the check out (see schedule here above)
- The usage of utilities (electricity and water)
- The access to the facilicites of the demain according to the opening hours (please see l'ami soleil app)
- The VAT rates
- A parking spot near the housing
- Sunbeds by the pool (whilst stock last)
- An AC unit
- The end of the stay cleaning

### FREE IN HIGH SEASON (july - august)

- A welcoming drink on sunday
- Participation in sports activities and events
- Mini club for children aged 5 to 12

#### **OUR DEALS**

These 2 offers are cumulative.







### **EXTRA FEES**

### (TO PAY ON THE SPOT)

Pets (please signal upon booking)	35€/week/ pet max 2 pets per housing
Baby crib (from 0 to 2years old)	20€/stay
Baby high-chair (from 0 to 2 years old)	20€/Stay
Full linen kit (bed sheets and towels) (please signal upon booking)	20€/pers./week
Laundry machine	6€/session
Ponton / Mouillage	150€/week.
Electric Car plugging	75€/week

# **FEES**TO PAY ON THE SPOT

### (TO PAY UPON BOOKING)

• Booking fees : 30€

# (TO PAY ON THE SPOT)

- Tourist taxes (+/-1,50€/pers./night)
- A 300€ deposit, secured on a credit card (MasterCard or VISA)

### **NEW IN 2024**



### **CLEANING INCLUDED**

Big news for this year ! The cleaning is now included in the rentals prices of the mobil-homes (chalets) and studios. No additional charges will be requested at the for the end of the stay cleaning.\* If you're staying in an appartement, cleanings fees will be factured upon your arrival please see «Extras fees to pay on the spot»

\*\*! Warning: The tenant will still have to carry out the following task



# PRICES BY WEEKS IN € PER HOUSING VAT INCLUDED - APPARTEMENTS

	Appartement 2bed 2-6 pers	Appartement 3 bed 8 pers	Appartement 4bed 10 pers
27/04-18/05	945	1043	1211
18/05-29/06	1085	1197	1386
29/06-06/07	1295	1428	1659
06/07-13/07	1540	1694	1974
13/07-17/08	1960	2156	2506
17/08-31/08	1540	1694	1974
31/08-07/09	1085	1197	1386
07/09-19/10	945	1043	1211

<sup>\*</sup> Lauching rates subjects to change depending on sales and marketing deals initiated by L'Ami Soleil and partners. (Flash sales, last minutes deals...)

### **CHECK-IN INFOS**

#### DU 27/04 AU 13/07 ET DU 24/08 au 19/10

- Arrivals from 3
  pm to 5 pm and
  departure before
  10am
- Arrivals from monday to saturday
- saturday
  Stay of minimum
- Stay of minimum 3 nights

#### BETWEEN THE 13/07 AND THE 24/08

- Arrivals from 4 pm to 7 pm and departure before 10am
- Arrivals on saturday only
- Stay of minimum 3 nights

### **INCLUDED IN YOUR BOOKING**

- The rental of the fully equipped accomodation starting from the check in to the check out (see schedule here above)
- The usage of utilities (electricity and water)
- The access to the facilicities of the demain according to the opening hours (please see l'ami soleil app)
- The VAT rates
- A parking spot near the housing
- Sunbeds by the pool (whilst stock last)
- An AC unit

### FREE IN HIGH SEASON (july - august)

- A welcoming drink on sunday
- Participation in sports activities and events
- Mini club for children aged 5 to 12

### **OUR DEALS**

These 2 offers are cumulative.







### **EXTRA FEES**

### (TO PAY ON THE SPOT)

Pets (please signal upon booking)	35€/week/ pet max 2 pets per housing
Baby crib (from 0 to 2years old)	20€/stay
Baby high-chair (from 0 to 2 years old)	20€/Stay
Full linen kit (bed sheets and towels) (please signal upon booking)	20€/pers./week
Lave linge :	6€ / session
Ponton / Mouillage	150€/week.
Garage	60€/week
(please signal upon booking, whilst stock last)	
Electric Car plugging:	75€/week

### **FEES**

# TO PAY ON THE SPOT

### (TO PAY UPON BOOKING)

• Booking fees : 30€

# (TO PAY ON THE SPOT)

- Tourist taxes (+/-1,50€/pers./night)
- A 300€ deposit, secured on a credit card (MasterCard or VISA)
- The cleaning:(appartement only)

App 2bed : 99€ App 3bed : 109€ App 4bed : 125€

